

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).13384-13385/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-04-2019 in WP No. 16630/2018 08-04-2019 in WP No. 16961/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

THE PROJECT DIRECTOR PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION UNIT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.V. KRISHNAMOORTHY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 78052/2019 - VACATING STAY
IA No. 77951/2019 - VACATING STAY)

Date : 03-06-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
(Vacation Bench)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhu Sweta,Adv.
Ms. Shivangi Khanna,Adv.
Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Tanvi N.S.,Adv.
Ms. Sanjana Srikumar,Adv.
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri,Adv. (Caveat)

Mr. S.Nagamuthu,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Jayant Muth Raj,Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.Prabu Ramasubramanian,Adv.
Mr. A.Rajarajan,Adv.
Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

Mr. K.Balu,Adv.
Ms. Promila,Adv.
Mr. Karunakaran,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petitions as well as on the prayer for stay, returnable in the first week of July, 2019.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Mr. Paari Vendhan and Mr. S.Thananjayan learned counsel accepts notice who are appearing for some of the respondents-caveators, and are permitted to file their counter affidavit within three weeks.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Suman Jain)
Branch Officer