

ITEM NO.15+43

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

**Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).16098-16100/2019**

**(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-04-2019 in WP No. 20014/2018 08-04-2019 in WP No. 22334/2018 08-04-2019 in WP No. 22371/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)**

**NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA & ANR.**

**Petitioner(s)**

**VERSUS**

**ANBUMANI RAMADOSS & ORS.**

**Respondent(s)**

**(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.100918/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**With**

**SLP(C)Nos.13384-13385/2019(XII)**

**IA No.88824/2019 - Permission to file additional documents/facts/annexures**

**Date : 22-07-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.**

**CORAM :**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI**

**For Petitioner(s)**     **Mr.Tushar Mehta, SG**  
                                 **Ms.Madhu Sweta, Adv.**  
                                 **Ms.Shivangi Khanna, Adv.**  
                                 **Ms.Swati, Adv.**  
                                 **Ms.Subhashree, Adv.**  
                                 **Ms.Astha Tyagi, AOR**

**For Respondent(s)**   **Mr.Sanjay Parikh, Sr.Adv.**  
                                 **Ms.Sanjana Srikumar, Adv.**  
                                 **Ms.Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.**  
  
                                 **Mr.Jayant Muthraj, Sr.Adv.**  
                                 **Mr.Prabhu Ramasubramanian, Adv.**  
                                 **Mr.B.Karunakaran, Adv.**  
                                 **Mr.K.Paari Vendhan, Adv.**  
  
                                 **Mr.Balaji Srinivasan, AAG**  
                                 **Mr.K.V.Vijayakumar, Adv.**

**Mr. S. Thananjayan, AOR**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following**

**O R D E R**

**SLP(C)Nos.16098-16100 of 2019**

**Issue notice.**

**Mr.S.Thananjayan, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1.**

**List on 31.07.2019.**

**SLP(C)Nos.13384-13385/2019**

**List on 31.07.2019.**

**Counter affidavit be filed, in the meantime.**

**(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
AR-CUM-PS**

**(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**