

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 26589/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-04-2019 in WP No. 21242/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

S. YUVARAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-07-2019 This petition was orally mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Vasudevan, Adv.
Mr. Kabilan, Adv.
Mr. P. Raja, Adv.
Mr. S. Shankar, Adv.
Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is represented by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner that the main matters being Special Leave Petition (Civil) Nos.13384-13385 of 2019 is coming up for hearing on 31-7-2019 and he requests that the instant petition may be directed to be tagged along with the main matter.

In view of the request made, the Registry is directed to tag this matter along with the main matter and list on 31-7-2019.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR