

SECTION XII

Mr.Nikhil Nayyar, Sr.Adv.

Mr.T.V.S.Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.
Mrs.Gayatri Gulati Sreyas, Adv.
Mr.Naveen Hegde, Adv.

Mr.Sanjay Parikh, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Ritwick Parikh, Adv.
Mr.Sanjana Srikumar, Adv.
Ms.Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr.M.N.Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr.S.Thananjayan, Adv.
Mr.K.Balu, Adv.
Ms.Promila, Adv.

Mr.Balaji Srinivasan, AAG
Ms.Jaswanthi, Adv.
Ms.Purbitaa Mitraa, Adv.
Mr.Ram Kumar, Adv.

Mr.K.V.Vijayakumar, AOR

Mr.Gautam Narayan, Adv.
Ms.Asmita Singh, Adv.
Ms.Shivani Vij, Adv.
Mr.Adithya Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

D.No.26589/2019

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to serve the respondents through dasti process.

Learned Solicitor General submitted that D.Nos.25976/2019 and 26141/2019 have also been filed against the same impugned judgment.

Tag with D.Nos.25976/2019 and 26141/2019 after curing the defects, if any.

Let all these cases be listed on 07.08.2019.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(R.S.NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER