

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).13384-13385/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-04-2019 in WP No.16630/2018 and WP No.16961/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

THE PROJECT DIRECTOR PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION UNIT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.V. KRISHNAMOORTHY & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

IA No.107576/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No.88824/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

SLP(C) Nos.16098-16100/2019 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.100918/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) Nos.18577-18580/2019 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Diary No(s).26141/2019 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.117383/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 18586/2019 (XII)

IA No. 112086/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 112087/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date : 07-08-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Tushar Mehta, SG

Mr.C.Raja Gopalan, Adv.

Ms.Madhu Shweta, Adv.

Ms.Shivangi Khanna, Adv.

Ms.Subhashree Mohapatra, Adv.

Ms.Swati, Adv.

Ms.Astha Tyagi, AOR

Mr.Kalsilan Manoharan, Adv.

Mr.Raja P., Adv.

Mr.Kumaran P., Adv.

Mr.P.Soma Sundaram, AOR

Mr.K.Mayilsamy, Adv.  
Mr.V.Vasudevan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.Nagamuthu, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.S.Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.  
Mr.Bandela Kranthi Kumar, Adv.  
Mr.Y.William Vinoth Kumar, Adv.  
Mr.A.S.Vairawan, Adv.  
Mr.R.Sudhakaran, Adv.  
Mr.Hardik Gautam, Adv.  
Mr.K.Pragadeesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr.Sabarish Subramanian, Adv.  
Mr.K.Paari Vendhan, AOR

Mr.Sanjay Parikh, Sr.Adv.  
Ms.Srishti Agnihotri, AOR  
Mr.Ritwik Parikh, Adv.  
Ms.Sanjana Srikumar, Adv.

Mr.M.N.Rao, Sr.Adv.  
Ms.Promila, Adv.  
Mr. S. Thananjayan, AOR

Dr.Nisheh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr.G.S.Makker, Adv.

Mr.Gautam Narayan, AOR  
Ms.Asmita Singh, Adv.  
Ms.Shivani Vij, Adv.  
Mr.Adithya Nair, Adv.

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR

Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR

Mr.Jaswanth, Adv.  
Mr.Purbitaa Mitra, Adv.  
Mr.Ramkumar K.V., Adv.  
Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C)Nos.18577-18580/2019 & SLP(C).....D.No.26141/2019

The application for permission to file the special leave  
petition is allowed.

Issue notice.

.....2/-

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of some of the contesting respondents raised an objection that notices have not been served upon the parties who appeared before the High Court in this batch of petitions.

We accordingly permit the petitioner to serve the unserved respondents in all these petitions through publication in two newspapers; one in vernacular language and the other in English newspaper having wide circulation in that area. The parties are permitted to file documents, if any.

Pleadings be completed by 16.08.2019.

List on 22.08.2019 for hearing.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR