

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.13384-13385/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-04-2019 in WP No. 16630/2018 & WP No. 16961/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

THE PROJECT DIRECTOR PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION UNIT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.V. KRISHNAMOORTHY & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19160-19166/2019 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.117383/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE SPECIAL LEAVE PETITIONS)

Date : 28-08-2019 These petitions were orally mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR

Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR

Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed by the learned counsel appearing for Respondent No.1 in Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.19163 of 2019 seeking correction in the cause title from 'NHAI vs. Yuvraj & Ors' to 'NHAI vs P. Chinnappan & Ors', the prayer of the counsel is allowed and he is permitted to do the correction in the cause title of the said Special Leave Petition.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

