

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.13384-13385/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-04-2019 in WP No. 16630/2018 and WP No. 16961/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

THE PROJECT DIRECTOR PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION UNIT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.V. KRISHNAMOORTHY & ORS. ETC. Respondent(s)

(IA No. 108246/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 107576/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 110946/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES AND IA No. 88824/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) Nos. 16098-16100/2019 (XII)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 100918/2019 AND IA No. 100918/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) Nos. 18577-18580/2019 (XII)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 125789/2019 AND IA No. 125789/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) Nos. 19160-19166/2019 (XII)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 134771/2019 AND IA No. 134771/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) Nos. 18586/2019 (XII)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 112087/2019, FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 123450/2019 AND IA No. 112087/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 123450/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 39056/2019

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.189318/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP, IA No.189320/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No.189319/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING SLP)

WITH

Diary No(s). 39063/2019 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.189410/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP, IA No.189409/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No.189407/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION SLP and IA No.189412/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING SLP)

Diary No(s). 39065/2019 (XII)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.189486/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING SLP, IA No.189488/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.189487/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING SLP)

Date : 14-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
 Mr. G. Ananda Selvam, Adv.
 Mr. K. Muthu Ganesa Pandian, Adv.
 Mr. Mayil Samy K., Adv.
 Mr. Kabilan Manoharan, Adv.
 Mr. Sankar, Adv.
 Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR

 Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
 Ms. Madhu Sweta, Adv.
 Ms. Shivangi Khanna, Adv.
 Ms. Subhashree Mohapatra, Adv.
 Mr. Dinesh Chander Trehan, Adv.
 Mr. Siddharth Raj Agarwal, Adv.
 Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR
 Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.
 Mr. Sanchar Anand, Adv.
 Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.
 Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s)

 Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. S. Thananjayan, AOR
 Ms. Aaina Verma, Adv.
 Ms. Promila, Adv.

 Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR
 Asmita Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Adithya Nair, Adv.
 Mr. N.S. Tanvi, Adv.

 Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
 Mr. Ragunatha Sethupathy, Adv.
 Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

 Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR
 Ms. Sanjana Srikumar, Adv.
 Ms. Anmol Gupta, Adv.

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR
Mrs. Gayatri Gulati Sreyas, Adv.
Ms. Sneh Dhillon, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Ms. Madhu Sweta, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Subhashree Mohapatra, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Chander Trehan, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Raj Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. Sanchar Anand, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.
Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Akshay Girish Ringe, AOR
Ms. Megha Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.
Mr. Adithya Nair, Adv.
Mr. N.S. Tanvi, Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AAG
Ms. A. Jaswanthi, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

Mr. Deepak Anand, AOR

Mr. B. Karunakaran, Adv.
Mr. Anirudha J., Adv.
Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

Mr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 39056/2019, Diary No. 39063/2019 and Diary No.39065/2019:-

Applications seeking exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned Judgment are allowed.

Permission to file the Special Leave Petition is granted in Diary No. 39063/2019.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

All the respondents, who are appearing in other matters i.e. S.L.P.(C) Nos.13384-13385/2019 and other connected matters accept and waive formal notice.

Notice to other respondents is waived off as the respondents who have accepted the notice are contesting the other matters also.

As prayed, two weeks' time is granted to them to file counter affidavit.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, learned Solicitor General appearing for the petitioners/respondents accepted the suggestions of the Court to prepare one compilation for both the sides.

List the matters on Tuesday, the 28th January, 2020.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR